Form PTO-1594 1-31-92

11-8-99

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231

RECORD/



11-10-1999

101197918

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 839-692

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Bank One, N.A. Name: J. W. Harley, Inc. Internal Address: 8941 Dutton Drive Street Address: ☐ Individual(s) Association ☐ Limited Partnership City: Twinsburg General partnership State/Country: Ohio Ohio Zip: 44087 ☐ Other: Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association Nature of conveyance: General Partnership Limited Partnership Assignment Corporation-State Security Assignment Change of Name Release of Security Interest \Box Other Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes November 2, 1999 Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Execution Date: Additional name/s & address/es attached Yes 🛛 No Application number(s) or registration number(s): N/A If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) (1) 1,981,042 (1) (2) 2,070,471 (2)(3) (3)Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🖾 No Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 65.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Name: James T. Hosmer Internal Address: ☑ Enclosed ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any 8th Floor deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter Arlington VA City State: Zip: 22201 filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. November 8, 1999 James T. Hosmer Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

> TRADEMARK 2°' REEL: 001991 FRAME: 0133

200277

WHEREAS, the aforesaid underlying debt obligation has been satisfied in full and BANK ONE and J.W. HARLEY are desirous of correcting the ownership records in the Patent Office to remove the security interest recorded against the subject patents and trademark registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned parties hereby agree and stipulate that the security interests owned by BANK ONE in the above patents and trademarks has been satisfied in full and that the records of the Patent Office should be updated and corrected to reflect a complete and unconditional release of any security interest in such properties by BANK ONE.

Executed this 2 nd day of November, 1999.

Bank One, N.A., successor by merger to Bank One Cleveland, N.A.

By: Jan M. Aprague
Namel Gary M. Drague

J. W. Harley Inc.

By: June: John W. Harley
Title: President

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Bank One, N.A., successor by merger to Bank One, Cleveland, N.A., having an office and principal place of business at 600 Superior Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44114 (hereinafter "BANK ONE"), is the record owner of certain security interests in U.S. patents and trademark registrations originally assigned to J.W. Harley Inc., formerly J.W. Harley Pump Works, Inc. (hereinafter "J.W. HARLEY"), based upon an underlying debt obligation incurred by J.W. HARLEY, the security interest having been duly recorded by BANK ONE in the assignment records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("Patent Office").

WHEREAS, the aforesaid security interests are recorded at the following reel and frame numbers in the assignment records of the Patent Office:

Patent No.	<u>Title</u>	Reel	<u>Frame</u>	Date Recorded
4,649.749	Ultrasonic Transducer	4419	0993	February 19, 1985
4,757,713	Ultrasonic Transducer	4716	0055	March 16, 1987
4,907,454	Ultrasonic Transducer	4913	0760	July 14, 1988
5,016,474	Ultrasonic Transducer	5246	0977	March 7, 1990
5,176,034	Ultrasonic Transducer	5718	0704	May 20, 1991
5,612,930	Ultrasonic Transducer	7608	0059	July 13, 1995
5,492,014	Ultrasonic Transducer for Monitoring Acoustic Emission	6832	0474	January 3, 1994

WHEREAS, the security interests in the aforesaid J.W. HARLEY trademarks have likewise been recorded at the following reel and frame numbers in the records of the Patent Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Date Recorded	Reel	<u>Frame</u>
TPAS , Registration No. 1.981,042	March 20, 1996	1454	0012
MAP, Registration No. 2,070,471	March 20, 1996	1454	0012

375946

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001991 FRAME: 0135